

7 August 2026

By email: [REDACTED]

Tēnā koe [REDACTED],

Official Information Act request

Thank you for your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA) dated Monday, 3 August 2026.

You said:

Under the Official Information Act 1982, I am requesting all communications between your agency and the Labour Party Leaders' Office, from 3 February 2025 to today's date.

This should include, but not be limited to:

- *Emails*
- *Text messages*
- *Meeting invitations*

Where information is withheld, I request you provide the title and date of the communication/document withheld, the reason for refusal and the grounds in support of that reason as required by section 19(a)(i) and (ii) of the Official Information Act.

Response to your request

We have searched our records and consulted relevant staff and we do not hold any information within scope of your request. We are not aware of any of communications between the Labour Party Leaders' Office and the Classification Office during the period specified.

Your request is therefore refused under [section 18\(g\)](#) of the Official Information Act 1982 because the information requested is not held by the Classification Office.

Publication of response

This response may be published on the Classification Office's [website](#). If it is published there, your personal information will be redacted.

Right of review

You have the right to make a complaint and seek a review by the Ombudsman of this response under [section 28\(3\) of the OIA](#). Information about this process is available at ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Thank you for your interest in our mahi.

Ngā mihi nui,
Te Mana Whakaatu—Classification Office

Released under the Official Information Act 1982